

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2269

Page 1, line 9, after "used" insert "and owned"

Page 1, line 10, after "used" insert "and owned"

Page 1, line 11, replace "a white" with "the designed" and after "background" insert "in use at the time of issuance"

Page 1, line 13, replace "After the first issuance of a plate" with "At an appropriate time" and replace "that plate is in the discretion of" with "the plates must occur whenever the designed background used by the state changes"

Page 1, line 14, remove "the law enforcement agency to which it is issued"

Renumber accordingly